TABLE 15-5	 Evaluation of Predictive Values of a Screening Test

Screening Test Results

Patients Diagnosed for a Disease

TotalDisease Positive Disease Negative

Positive 60 200 260

Negative 20 1,400 1,420

Total 80 1,600 1,680

260   PART 3  Prevention Is Better Than a Cure

Putting these statistics together in one example
In 1,000 women tested for cervical cancer, Pap smear results show 496 positive
results. Out of these 496 women, 480 had cervical cancer. Another 120 women
tested negative but actually had the disease. Table 15-6 presents the data.

The prevalence of cervical cancer 600
1000

0 6 60. or percent

The sensitivity of the test 480
600

0 8 80. or percent

The specificity of the test 384
400

0 96 96. or percent

PPV 480
496

0 968 96 8. .or percent

NPV 384
504

0 762 76 2. .or percent

Percent agreement of the test 480 384
1000

100 86 4. %

Predicting predictive value with
changes in prevalence
Table 15-7 and Table 15-8 show how the change in prevalence of disease directly
influences predictive values. In other words, the predictive value increases with
the increase of prevalence, and it decreases with the decease of prevalence.

For Table 15-8, prevalence 500
1000

100 50%

PPV 250
500

100 50%

For Table 15-8, prevalence 200
1000

100 20%

PPV 100
500

100 20%

TABLE 15-6	 Pap Smear Results of 1,000 Women Screened for
Cervical Cancer

Pap Smear Results

Patients with Cervical Cancer

TotalPresent Absent

Positive 480 16 496

Negative 120 384 504

Total 600 400 1,000

CHAPTER 15  Identifying Disease by Screening   261

Data presented in Tables 15-7 and 15-8 shows that PPV increases with the increase
of prevalence.

Explaining multiphasic screening
Multiphasic screening refers to the use of two or more screening tests together
among large groups of people. For example, in the case of a diabetes screening, a
random blood sugar test can be used as the first step to find out the people at risk
of diabetes. As a second step, a glucose tolerance test can be used as another
screening test among those who were found to be pre-diabetic in the first screen-